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Michael Andry 
EXCELth, Inc. 
1515 Poydras Street, Suite 1070 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
202-524-1210 
mandry@excelth.com 
 
Angela Antipova 
PhD Student @ the Dept. of Geography and Anthropology, LSU 
3838 W. Lakeshore Dr. 
Baton Rouge, LA  70808 
225-578-4080 
aantip1@lsu.edu 
 
Diane Austin 
Bureau of Applied Research in Anthropology University of Arizona 
PO BOX 210030 
Tucson, AZ  85721-0030 
520-626-3879 
daustin@u.arizona.edu 
 
David Brown 
La. Environmental Action Network (LEAN) 
P.O. Box 66323, 
Baton Rouge, LA  70896 
225-928-1315 
lean007@aol.com 
 
Dr. Robert Bullard, PhD 
Environmental Justice Resource Center Clark Atlanta University 
223 James P. Brawley Drive 
Atlanta, GA  30314 
404-880-6920 
rbullard@cau.edu 
 
Tracy Carter 
EXPORT-Core 6: Outreach & Education Children's Health Outreach Projects 
253 Child Development Research Center - Box 870160 
Tuscaloosa, AL  35487-0160 
205-348-9641 
tcarter@ches.ua.edu 



 
Gail Christopher 
Joint Center for Political and Economic Studies 
1090 Vermont Ave, NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC  20005-6390 
202-789-3500 
gchristopher@jointcenter.org 
 
Florence Coppola 
United Church of Christ  
Wilder Church Ministries 
700 Prospect Ave. 
Cleveland, OH  44115-1100 
216-736-3211 
coppolaf@ucc.org 
 
Dr. Evelyn Crayton, Ed.D, RD, LD 
Family and Community Programs 
Auburn University 
107A Duncan Hall, ACES 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
334-844-2224 
craytef@auburn.edu 
 
Andrew Curtis, PhD 
World Health Organization Collaborating Center for Remote Sensing 

and GIS for Public Health 
Louisiana State University 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
225-578-6198 
acurti1@lsu.edu 
 
Tamica Daniel 
Poverty & Race Research Action Council 
1015 15th St., NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-906-8023 
thd7@law.georgetown.edu 
 
Pam Dasheill 
Holy-Cross Neighborhood Association 
504-701-3740 
orleans2005@yahoo.com 
 



Patricia DeMichele, J.D. 
State Director Louisiana State Office 
225-376-1141 
pdemichele@aarp.org 
 
Barbara Eckstein 
University of Iowa 
308 EPB 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
319-335-0449 
barbara-eckstein@uiowa.edu 
 
Kimberly Enoch, C.N.P.R., BS 
Arkansas Cancer Community Network 
UAMS/ACRC Cancer Control Outreach Center 
4301 W. Markham St. 
Little Rock, AR  72205 
501-526-7101 
enochkimberlys@uams.edu 
 
Deeohn Ferris, JD 
Sustainable Community Development Group (SCDG) 
PO BOX 15395 
Washington, DC  20003 
202-637-2467 
gerinc@mindspring.com 
 
Steve Fischbach, JD 
Rhode Island Legal Services 
56 Pine Street, Suite 400 
Providence, RI  02903 
401-274-2652 ext. 182 
steve.fischbach@gmail.com 
 
Almarie Ford, MSW, LCSW 
Louisiana Office of  Mental Health 
1201 Capitol Access Rd.- PO BOX 4049 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821-4049 
504-430-8161 
alford@dhh.la.gov 
 



Nancy Freeman 
Institute of Mental Health 
1055 Charles Ave, Suite 350 
New Orleans, LA  70130-3995 
504-566-1852 
imh@imhno.org 
 
Scott Frickel 
Tulane University, Dept. of Sociology 
220 Newcomb Hall 
New Orleans, LA  70118 
504-862-3002 
sfrickel@tulane.edu 
 
Catherine Galpin, RN  BSN 
Common Ground Health Clinic 
1400 Teche St. 
New Orleans, LA  70114 
352-514-8032 
shanleeka@gmail.com 
 
Marcheta Lee Gillam, JD 
Legal Aid Society of Greater Cincinnati 
215 East Ninth St., Suite 200 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
513-241-9400 
mgillam@justice.com 
 
Rachel D. Godsil 
Steton Hall University School of Law 
One Newark Center 
Newark, NJ  01702 
973-642-8957 
godsilra@shu.edu 
 
Leeann Gunn-Rasmussen 
MS Gulf Coast Community College 
5324 Pontiac St. 
Ocean Springs, MS  39564 
228-324-4044 
leeann.rasmusen@mgccc.edu 
 



Sheriff Marlin Gusman 
Office of Sheriff 
2800 Gravier St. 
New Orleans, LA  70119 
504-826-7034 or 504-827-8505 
idatbarr@yahoo.com 
 
Joann Hale 
Church World Services 
3331 Wallace Drive 
Grand Island, NY  14072 
917-705-3038 
Jhale123@aol.com 
 
Monique Harden, JD 
Advocates for Environmental Human Rights 
650 Poydras St., Suite 2523 
New Orleans, LA  70130 
504-861-3082 
mharden-aehr@cox.net 
 
Rebecca Harris-Smith, RN 
Black Nurses Assn., N.O. Chapter 
3035 Hyman Place 
New Orleans, LA  70131 
504-392-7793 
rharrissmith@aol.com 
 
Professor Lance Hill, Ph.D. 
Southern Institute for Education and Research 
Tulane University 
Mail Room Box 1692 
31 McAlister Drive 
New Orleans, LA  70118 
504-865-6100 
lhill@tulane.edu 
 
Albert Huang, JD 
National Resources Defense Council (NRDC) 
40 West 20th Street 
New York, NY  10011 
212-727-4534 
ahuang@nrdc.org 
 



Charlotte Hutton, M.D. 
New Orleans Adolescent Hospital 
210 State Street 
New Orleans, LA  70118 
504-897-3400 
cnphutton@msn.com 
 
Necole S. Irvin 
Foundation for the Mid South 
134 East Amite Street 
Jackson, MS  39201 
601-863-0495 
nirvin@fndmidsouth.org 
 
Congressman William J. Jefferson 
US Representative 
2nd Congressional District 
501 Magazine St, Suite 1012 
New Orleans, LA  70130 
202-225-6636 
robertah@mail.house.gov 
 
Joy Lewis 
Citizen of St. Bernard Parish 
Community Environmental Activist in Chalmette 
23444 Heidi Street 
Covington, LA  70435 
985-246-6952 
Fax: 985-246-6952 (call first) 
 
Mary Joseph 
Children’s Defense Fund- LA 
938 Lafayette Street, Suite 407 
New Orleans, Louisiana, LA  70113 -1027 
504-681-0082 
mjoseph@childrensdefense.org 
 
Robin T. Kelley, PhD 
American Psychological Association 
750 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC  20002-4242 
800-374-2721 ext. 3993 
rkelley@apa.org 
 



Patrick Kennealy 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
215 Extension Hall 
107A Duncan Hall 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
334-844-2422 
kennepj@auburn.edu 
 
Paul Longo, Ph.D. 
Touro Infirmary 
1401 Foucher Street 
New Orleans, LA  70115 
504-897-8343 
longop@touro.com 
 
Judith May 
REACH 2010 At the Heart of New Orleans 
1420 K Street, NW, Suite 1000 (10th Floor) 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-548-4000 
jmayinno@yahoo.com 
 
Keith Weldon Medley 
Author: "WE AS FREEMEN" 
2025 Burgundy Street 
New Orleans, LA  70116 
504-949-5991 
kwmedley@gmail.com 
 
Arturo S. Menefee 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
216 Extension Hall 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
334-844-2307 
menefas@auburn.edu 
 
Diana Meyers 
Disaster Relief Coordinator 
St. Anna's Episcopal Church 
1313 Esplanade Ave. 
New Orleans, LA  70116 
504-947-2121 
dmeyers@stanna.nocoxmail.com 
 



Carolyne Miller Abdullah 
Study Circles Resource Center 
The Paul J. Aicher Foundation 
PO BOX 203 
697 Pomfret Street 
Pomfret, CT  06258 
860-928-2616 ext. 25 
cabdullah@studycircles.org 
 
Vernice Miller-Travis 
Groundwork USA 
104 Jewett Place 
Bowie, MD  20721 
301-390-5190 
vmt_3@msn.com 
 
Jackie Mills 
Louisiana State University 
Dept. of Environmental Studies 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
225-578-8521 
jmills5@lsu.edu 
 
Heather Morgan 
School of Natural Resources and the Environment 
University of Michigan 
2455 Burgundy 
New Orleans, LA  70122 
734-709-5777 
morganza@umich.edu 
 
Rebecca Morley 
Center for Healthy Housing 
10227 Wincopin Circle, Suite 200 
Columbia, MD  21045 
410-772-2774 
Rmorley@centerforhealthhousing.org 
 
Nilima Mwendo, MA, BS 
REACH 2010 At the Heart of New Orleans 
1515 Poydras Street, Suite 1020 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
504-680-2810 
nilimam@nbwhp.org 
 



Kim Nguyen 
Mary Queen of Vietnam Church 
5069 Willowbrook Dr. 
New Orleans, LA  70129 
504-254-5660 
Please Fax: 504-254-9250 
 
Mary Nguyen 
Mary Queen of Vietnam Church 
5069 Willowbrook Dr. 
New Orleans, LA  70129 
504-254-5660 
Please Fax: 504-254-9250 
 
Marylee Orr 
Louisiana Environmental Action Network (L.E.A.N.) 
P.O. Box 66323, 
Baton Rouge, LA  70896 
225-928-1315 
lean007@aol.com 
 
Colette Pichon-Battle, Esq. 
Sustainable Community Development Group (SCDG) 
PO BOX 15395 
Washington, DC  20003 
202-637-2467 
Colette@gerinc.com 
 
Jo Pine 
La. Office of Mental Health 
Legacy Project  
DHH, Office of Mental Health,  
1201 Capitol Access Road, 4th Fl. 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821 
985- 626-6483 
pbgonzal@dhh.la.gov 
 
Felicia Rabito, MPH, PhD 
Tulane School of Public Health and Tropical Medicine 
1440 Canal Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
504-988-3479 
rabito@tulane.edu 
 



Felicia Sanders 
Sustainable Community Development Group (SCDG) 
PO BOX 15395 
Washington, DC  20003 
202-637-2467 
Felicia@gerinc.com 
 
Mizell  "Mike" Scott 
Community Affairs at Chase Bank 
201 St. Charles Ave., Suite 110 
New Orleans, LA  70170 
504-623-7560 
mizell.k.scott@chase.com 
 
Ralph Scott, MS 
Alliance for Healthy Homes 
227 Massachusetts Ave., NE, Suite 200 
Washington, DC  20002 
202-543-1147 
rscott@afhh.org 
 
Dr. Monir Shalaby 
EXCELth, Inc. 
1515 Poydras Street, Suite 1070 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
202-524-1210 
drmonirshalaby@yahoo.com 
 
Heidi Lee Sinclair, MD, MPH 
LSUHSC - Department of Pediatrics 
2801 Three Oaks Ave. 
Baton Rouge, LA  70820 
225-767-5786 
heidileesinclair@yahoo.com 
 
Rev. Cory Sparks 
Carrollton UMC and Parker Memorial UMC 
921 South Carrollton Ave. 
New Orleans, LA  70118 
504-861-7597 
cory@carrolltonmethodist.org 
 



Ben Springgate, MD, MPH 
RWJ Clinical Scholars Program 
c/o LPHI ~1515 Poydras Street, Suite 1200 
New Orleans, LA   
504-491-3459 
benspringgate@gmail.com 
 
Cheryl Taylor, PhD, RN, MN 
Southern University and A&M College 
School of Nursing 
PO BOX 11784 
Baton Rouge, LA  70813 
504-680-2810 
cherylt@nbwhp.org 
 
Phil Tegeler 
Poverty & Race Research Action Council 
1015 15th St., NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-906-8024 
ptegeler@prrac.org 
 
Mildred Thompson 
PolicyLink 
101 Broadway 
Oakland, CA  94607 
510-663-2333 ext. 336 
mildred@policylink.org 
 
Ranie Thompson, JD 
N.O. Legal Aid Society 
1010 Common Street, Suite 1400-A 
New Orleans, LA  70112-2635 
504-529-1000 ext. 254 
raniethompson@hotmail.com 
 
Nicole Trujillo-Pagan, PhD. 
Puerto Rican and Latino Studies 
Brooklyn College 
2900 Bedford Ave, 1205 Boylan Hall 
Brooklyn, NY  11210 
718-951-5561 
nicolet@brooklyn.cuny.edu 
 



Laura Tuggle 
N.O. Legal Aid Society 
1010 Common Street, Suite 1400-A 
New Orleans, LA  70112-2635 
504-529-1000 ext. 223 
 
Orlando C. Watkins 
The Greater New Orleans Foundation 
1055 St. Charles Ave., Suite 100 
New Orleans, LA  70130 
504-598-4663 
orlando@gnof.org 
 
Shelia Webb, RN, MS, PhD 
Center for Empowered Decision Making 
1515 Poydras St., Suite 1060 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
504-620-0024 
swebb@ctrfedm.org 
 
W. Brice White 
People's Environmental Center 
PO BOX 53011 
New Orleans, LA  70153 
504-451-3693 
xbricex@hotmail.com 
 
Dr. Gloria Wilderbrathwaite 
Core Health 
1050 17th, Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20036 
202-496-5313 
vandoc@aol.com 
 
David H. Williams 
Peller and Williams 
3551 Rue Mignon 
New Orleans, LA  70131 
(504) 393-9966 
lpdwlaw@ix.netcom.com 
 



Lynne Wolf, JD 
Center for Social Inclusion 
50 Broad Street, Suite 1820 
New York, NY   
212.248.2785 
lynneawolf@verizon.net 
 
Beverly Wright, Ph.D. 
Deep South Center for Environmental Justice (DSCEJ) 
440 N. Foster Drive 
Baton Rouge, LA  70806 
225-201-1604 
bhwright@aol.com 
 
Bob Zdenek, DPA 
Alliance for Healthy Homes 
227 Massachusetts Ave., NE, Suite 200 
Washington, DC  20005 
202-543-1147 
rozdenek@afhh.org 
 
Warren Zimmermann 
Southeast Louisiana Hospital BHS 
23515 Hwy 190 
Mandeville, LA  70448 
985-626-6376 
wzimmerm@dhh.la.gov 
 
 


